Shah Sugandhi Works

Terms & Conditions

• Please read the following terms and conditions carefully as it sets out the terms of a legally binding agreement between you (the reader) and Shah Sugandhi Works.

1) Introduction

This following sets out the terms and conditions on which you may use the content on https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/ website, and other Shah Sugandhi Works
Applications and other digital publishing services (https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/) owned by Shah Sugandhi Works, all the services herein will be referred to as Shah Sugandhi Services.

2) Privacy Policy and Registration

• All information received by us from your registration on https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/ or other digital products of Shah Sugandhi Works will be used by Shah Sugandhi Services in accordance with our Privacy Policy. Kindly read the below mentioned details.

On registration, we expect you to provide Shah Sugandhi Works (https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/) with an accurate and complete information of the compulsory fields. We also expect you to keep the information secure, specifically access passwords and payment information. Kindly update the information periodically to keep your account relevant. Shah Sugandhi Services will rely on any information you provide to us.

3). Personal Subscription Services

• Shah Sugandhi services on Digital Platforms (https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/) include access to website content. The nature of content and the other information on the e-store is subject to change; the final decision of which lies with Shah Sugandhi Works.

• Types of subscription:

Services may differ from geographies and the device from which you subscribe. Subscriptions packages and price may also vary in time.

• Payment details:

When you purchase a products from https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/, you must provide us with complete and accurate payment information. By submitting payment details you promise that you are entitled to purchase a subscription using those payment details. If we do not receive payment authorization or any authorization is subsequently cancelled, we may cancel your order. In suspicious circumstances we may contact the issuing bank/payment provider and/or law enforcement authorities or other appropriate third parties. If you are entitled to a refund under these terms and conditions we will credit that refund to the card or other payment method you used to submit payment, unless it has expired in which case we will contact you.

Shah Sugandhi Works will use the services of quality third party payment service providers to process your payment. Payment options are primarily through credit card. Shah Sugandhi Works Digital Platform may offer other payment mechanisms from time to time.

Pricing:

The prices will be made clear to you on our site https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/ and may vary from time to time, by region or by country. You agree to pay the fees at the rates notified to you at the time you purchase your products/ order.

• Taxes:

All the products fall under the purview of GST as per the current indirect taxation policy, Government of India. Taxes are applicable for purchase of products on the website and other products of https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/ uniformly for customers based in India and outside the country. Unless otherwise indicated, prices stated on our website are inclusive of applicable GST, any applicable taxes.

Pricing errors:

If we incorrectly state a price to you whether online or otherwise, we are not obliged to provide you with the product at that price, even if we have mistakenly accepted your offer to buy a subscription at that price, and we reserve the right to subsequently notify you of any pricing error. If we do this, you may cancel the order without any obligation to us and we will refund you any money you have paid us in full, or you may pay the correct price. If you refuse to exercise either of these choices then we may cancel your

order and will refund you any money you have paid us in full. We will always act in good faith in determining whether a genuine pricing error has occurred.

4. With Whom Contract is with

• If you buy our product from digital platform (Only From https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/) and are resident in any country, then you will be contracting with Shah Sugandhi Works, 394, Guruwar Peth, Pune 411042

5. Choice of Law and Jurisdiction

If you are a user whose principal address or principal use of Shah Sugandhi Digital services occurs in any jurisdiction across the world then these terms and conditions will be subject to Indian law, All the disputes in this regard are subject to Pune Jurisdiction.

6. General

• We may transfer any of our rights or obligations under these terms and conditions to any individual, organization or entity but if we do so we will ensure that any company/individual/entity to whom we transfer our rights or obligations will continue to honour your rights under them. Any resultant changes to the terms and conditions will be intimated to you via email and updated on this website.

These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Shah Sugandhi Works for your use of the https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/ from Shah Sugandhi Works. They supersede all previous communications, representations and arrangements, either written or oral applicable for https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/ only.

7. Content ownership

• All Content created and published on the digital platforms under the url https://www.shahsugandhiestore.com/ the mobile browser site, applications, belong to Shah Sugandhi Works and its licensors who own all intellectual property rights (including copyright and database rights) No intellectual property rights in any of the content are transferred to you while you consume the content on this platform."Poonam Agarbatti" is a registered trade mark of Shah Sugandhi Works and you may not use them without prior written permission from Shah Sugandhi Works. You are permitted to use the content on this platform only as set out in our Copyright Policy.

8. Changes to Terms and Conditions and Validity

• These terms and conditions were published on 06th June 2021 and replace with immediate effect the terms and conditions previously published.